
PHATTHALUNG FC 
[ 2  ] DF THANAKON SATHANPHONG (THANAKON) 
[ 3  ] DF THANAKORN TOMUAI (TANAKORN)  69 
[ 4  ] DF ZACHARY SINGH BINRONG (ZACHARY) 
[ 8  ] MF MITSADA SAITAIFAH (MITSADA)  31'  46 
[ 11 ] FW OSVALDO NASCIMENTO DOS SANTOS NETO (NETO)  86' 
[ 19 ] FW JHONATAN BERNARDO MARIANO (BERNARDO)  16'  46 
[ 23 ] DF taveechai kliangklao (TAWEECHAI) 
[ 24 ] MF CHAIWAT RITTHISAK (CHAIWAT) 
[ 28 ] GK PHITHAKPHONG CHANOUM (PITAKPHONG)  78 
[ 31 ] FW Decha hwattaen (DECHA H.)  1'  19'  59' 
[ 37 ] MF KONGPOP ARTSERM (KONGPOP)  74 
Substitutes
[ 1  ] GK SURACHAT SUWANNATANON (SURACHAT)  78 
[ 7  ] FW TEERAWAT DURNEE (TEERAWAT)  74 
[ 13 ] FW THAPKHON MARKMEE (THAPKHON)  46 
[ 14 ] FW PANUWAT KHUNPHET (PANUWAT)  85'  46 
[ 18 ] DF PONGSAKORN KLINSAOWAKON (PONGSAKORN)  69 
[ 29 ] DF TEERANAT RUENGSAMOOT (TEERANAT) 
[ 33 ] DF SAKAREYA KOLEA (SAKAREYA) 
[ 71 ] DF EAKKALUK LUNGNAM (EAKKALUK) 
[ 99 ] DF abubar tohreng (ABUBAK) 

Head Coach : PIRIYA CHANPON ( THA ) 
Team Manager : EKKASIT KHONGSOMSAWAENG ( THA ) 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

MH NAKHONSI CITY 
[ 1  ] GK THARATHEP THOMUSOR (THARATHEP) 
[ 6  ] MF WORADON BUTWET (WORADON)  60 
[ 11 ] FW NATDANAI MAKKARAT (NATDANAI) 
[ 18 ] DF THARATEP PANCHANA (THARATEP)  41 
[ 20 ] DF PHANUPHAN CHANKAEW (PANUPHAN) 
[ 23 ] MF kone Aboubakar sidiki (KONE) 
[ 42 ] DF THANAWIT HWANKAREM (็THANAWIT)  74 
[ 47 ] FW Wuttichai Aladwaree (WUTTICHAI) 
[ 66 ] MF ASMIN YEEGOB (ASMIN)  46 
[ 89 ] FW RAKSAPHONG RUANGRAM (RAKSAPHONG)  41 
[ 96 ] DF CHANATIP KRAINARA (CHANATIP) 
Substitutes
[ 22 ] DF NATTHAWAT NINLAKAN (NATTHAWAT)  41 
[ 27 ] DF SUPAKON PHETRAT (SUPAKON)  74 
[ 29 ] MF Jirawat Phengrattana (JIRAWAT) 
[ 30 ] FW SIWAKORN KIDKAYAN (SIWAKORN)  90+1'  41 
[ 31 ] MF Nipon Rattanabut (R. NIPON)  60 
[ 33 ] GK TANASAN NUKLAY (TANASAN) 
[ 46 ] MF NETISAT KLAPDEE (NETISAT)  46 
[ 49 ] DF AEKKARAT KHONGKAEW (AEKKARAT) 

Head Coach : Monthon Na Nakhon ( THA ) 
Team Manager : SAMRIT LAHMARD ( THA ) 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 103 

PHATTHALUNG FC 6 - 1 MH NAKHONSI CITY 

3 February 2024 18:00  Phatthalung Stadium 

Audiences: 909 
Referee: ISREE BUERAHENG Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: สะกรียา หลำแซ่อิ่ม (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: MUHAMMADSAIYUKEE SEENA (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: Parinya Patummanee (THA) 
Assistant Referee 2: PARINYA PATKONG (THA) Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: SARWAN KARENGSANA (THA) Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
DECHA HWATTAEN [31] (DECHA H.)  1' 

JHONATAN BERNARDO MARIANO [19] (BERNARDO)  16' 
DECHA HWATTAEN [31] (DECHA H.)  19' 
MITSADA SAITAIFAH [8] (MITSADA)  31' 

41'  NATTHAWAT NINLAKAN [22] (NATTHAWAT) 
41'  THARATEP PANCHANA [18] (THARATEP) 
41'  SIWAKORN KIDKAYAN [30] (SIWAKORN) 
41'  RAKSAPHONG RUANGRAM [89] (RAKSAPHONG) 

PANUWAT KHUNPHET [14] (PANUWAT)  46' 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



MITSADA SAITAIFAH [8] (MITSADA)  46' 
46'  NETISAT KLAPDEE [46] (NETISAT) 
46'  ASMIN YEEGOB [66] (ASMIN) 

THAPKHON MARKMEE [13] (THAPKHON)  46' 
JHONATAN BERNARDO MARIANO [19] (BERNARDO)  46' 

DECHA HWATTAEN [31] (DECHA H.)  59' 
60'  NIPON RATTANABUT [31] (R. NIPON) 
60'  WORADON BUTWET [6] (WORADON) 

PONGSAKORN KLINSAOWAKON [18] (PONGSAKORN)  69' 
THANAKORN TOMUAI [3] (TANAKORN)  69' 

74'  SUPAKON PHETRAT [27] (SUPAKON) 
74'  THANAWIT HWANKAREM [42] (็THANAWIT) 

TEERAWAT DURNEE [7] (TEERAWAT)  74' 
KONGPOP ARTSERM [37] (KONGPOP)  74' 

SURACHAT SUWANNATANON [1] (SURACHAT)  78' 
PHITHAKPHONG CHANOUM [28] (PITAKPHONG)  78' 

PANUWAT KHUNPHET [14] (PANUWAT)  85' 
OSVALDO NASCIMENTO DOS SANTOS NETO [11] (NETO)  86' 

90+1'  SIWAKORN KIDKAYAN [30] (SIWAKORN) 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


